DELAWARE RIVER & BAY AUTHORITY
DELAWARE MEMORIAL BRIDGE
TRAFFIC REPORT
May 2022

Full Fare

EZPASS

EZPASS

2-Axle

3-Axle

5-Axle

6-Axle

Wide

Total Revenue

Cars Frequent Commuter Car1 Car2 Car3 Truck Truck Truck Truck Truck Special Load Non Rev Vehicles
5/1/2022 Sunday 48,197 1,502 1,182 278 329 4 719 269 204 2,123 39 22 - 26 54,868
5/2/2022 Monday 29,372 2,540 3,139 149 261 11 1,578 488 508 6,516 119 50 10 82 44,741
5/3/2022 Tuesday 25,281 2,833 3,334 131 274 9 1,747 480 536 7,376 233 57 12 83 42,303
5/4/2022 Wednesday 25,932 2,779 3,348 153 261 16 1,764 515 559 7,241 179 57 15 71 42,819
5/5/2022 Thursday 30,507 2,729 3,313 160 323 13 1,735 493 661 7,086 177 42 16 101 47,255
5/6/2022 Friday 38,223 2,482 2,931 182 326 12 1,595 520 530 6,626 174 43 18 49 53,662
5/7/2022 Saturday 36,920 1,696 1,417 152 192 3 800 283 220 3,138 83 16 2 24 44,922
5/8/2022 Sunday 45,540 1,550 1,174 151 193 6 587 252 179 2,134 27 8 3 52 51,804
5/9/2022 Monday 30,434 2,551 3,110 162 251 7 1,681 471 539 6,480 122 16 14 89 45,838
5/10/2022 Tuesday 25,923 2,745 3,339 145 279 8 1,750 508 573 7,306 213 33 17 76 42,839
5/11/2022 Wednesday 28,149 2,790 3,266 165 280 15 1,722 461 642 7,261 193 32 5 56 44,981
5/12/2022 Thursday 33,392 2,740 3,245 244 365 15 1,758 520 622 6,967 183 24 24 64 50,099
5/13/2022 Friday 44,282 2,499 2,986 264 375 10 1,745 518 525 6,525 191 24 13 41 59,957
5/14/2022 Saturday 43,473 1,886 1,500 268 343 11 922 318 232 3,240 91 9 1 10 52,294
5/15/2022 Sunday 48,729 1,527 1,141 269 348 8 627 296 202 2,171 34 6 1 23 55,359
5/16/2022 Monday 28,962 2,421 2,982 143 290 8 1,597 502 466 6,337 109 25 11 81 43,853
5/17/2022 Tuesday 27,611 2,791 3,242 154 280 10 1,707 459 501 6,987 217 25 11 82 43,995
5/18/2022 Wednesday 29,778 2,765 3,279 188 354 17 1,750 481 563 6,850 196 28 20 66 46,269
5/19/2022 Thursday 35,787 2,725 3,208 197 410 19 1,852 544 580 6,932 205 24 13 76 52,496
5/20/2022 Friday 44,562 2,538 2,881 257 413 21 1,756 520 570 6,473 165 24 7 44 60,187
5/21/2022 Saturday 46,085 1,763 1,397 251 308 19 903 297 239 3,307 83 10 5 45 54,667
5/22/2022 Sunday 51,038 1,455 1,057 249 320 5 649 288 199 2,071 36 15 3 34 57,385
5/23/2022 Monday 32,276 2,573 3,008 203 279 11 1,578 505 521 6,569 119 36 15 65 47,693
5/24/2022 Tuesday 27,723 2,696 3,230 157 286 8 1,759 561 569 7,464 191 21 12 90 44,677
5/25/2022 Wednesday 30,055 2,801 3,261 234 318 12 1,769 522 613 7,359 192 30 21 99 47,187
5/26/2022 Thursday 39,834 2,648 3,188 285 414 15 1,859 498 638 7,089 195 35 21 75 56,719
5/27/2022 Friday 52,864 2,161 2,629 272 425 14 1,733 515 565 6,339 159 28 2 61 67,706
5/28/2022 Saturday 49,966 1,582 1,290 291 324 10 921 322 284 3,062 78 8 - 36 58,138
5/29/2022 Sunday 42,494 1,385 1,022 193 208 9 592 227 176 1,861 39 11 - 31 48,217
5/30/2022 Monday 50,218 1,222 1,075 204 285 4 630 260 226 2,484 43 6 - 22 56,657
5/31/2022 Tuesday 33,939 2,602 3,114 174 283 11 1,787 513 507 6,865 151 34 15 73 49,995
May 2022 TOTAL 1,157,546 70,977 78,288 6,325 9,597 341 43,572 13,406 13,949 170,239 4,236 799 307 1,827 1,569,582
May 2021 TOTAL 1,138,541 74,520 72,590 7,086 | 10,109 284 40,894 12,700 14,988 160,777 3,886 687 277 1,795 1,537,339
19,005 (3,543) 5,698 (761) (512) 57 2,678 706 (1,039) 9,462 350 112 30 32 32,243
1.7% -4.8% 7.8% -10.7% -5.1% 20.1% 6.5% 5.6% -6.9% 5.9% 9.0% 16.3% 10.8% 1.8% 2.1%




